Mandatory Disclosure Format

(The following information shall be displayed by the Institution concerned on its own
website for the information of all concerned as per provision of Regulation 7 (10) and 8
(16) of the NCTE (Recognition Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2007

1.

11

1.2

1.3

1.4
15
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
1.10

1.11

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4

2.5

3.1
3.2

3.3
3.4

3.5
3.6

Details of the institution

Name of the Institution

Date of Establishment

Complete Postal Address

VAIDYA SHRI M.M. PATEL COLLEGE OF EDU.

12-06-1972

627, Gulbai tekra, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-6

P.O. . Gulbai Tekra, Pankaj vidyalaya compound,ellisbridge, Ahm-6
Block . 627
Teshil/Taluka : Ahmedabad Town/City : Ahmedabad

District : Ahmedabad

Phone (with STD code)

Fax

Email

Website Address

Nearest Railway Station
Nearest Town

Type of Institution
(Boys/Girls/Co-Education) :
Status of Institution
(Minority/Non-Minority)

Management:
Government owned
Govt. aided
Self-financed
University Department

Any other (please specify) :

State : Gujarat

079-26462547

079-26462547

mmpatel _71@yahoo.in
https://www.mmpatelcollege.org/
Kalupur

Ahmadabad

Co-Education

Non-Minority

N.A.
Govt. aided
N.A.
N.A.

N.A.

Details of the course applied for

Level of the Course
Name of the teacher
Education Course
Duration of the Course
Whether to be conducted
In face to face or
distance mode
Proposed Intake
Academic session from
which the course will be
conducted

Graduate

B.Ed.
2 Year

Face to face mode
B.Ed.: 50,

B.Ed.: 1972,
B.Ed.: 1972


https://www.mmpatelcollege.org/

3.7  Details of the Affiliating Body : Gujarat University, Navarangpura
Ahmedabad-380009 Gujarat, INDIA
Phone : +91-079-26301341,
+91-079-26300342/43
Fax : +91-079-26306202
Website: www.gujaratuniversity.ac.in
4. Land
4.1  Whether copy of the Affidavit in the prescribed Yes v’
Format has been displayed on the website as required
Under Regulation 8 (9) of the NCTE Regulations, 2007
4.2  Land Identification
(Plot / Khasra No.) : 627
4.3 Land Areain Sqg. mt. : 499.90 .
4.4  Whether the Title of the
land is on ownership basis : No
4.5 Title of the land is on lease
as per law : Yes
4.6  Duration of the lease : 99 years
4.7  Land Use Certificate obtained
for Educational Institution : Yes
5. Manpower (Photographs of teaching faculty should be displayed)
5.1 Details of proposed/appointed teaching staff
(Date of birth, Qualification, Professional, and other relevant information)
Faculty Details
Date
Sr. Ngme & of Designation Subject Photo
Designation .
Birth
1 |Dr.AS. 8-3-63 Principal Gujarati
Pandit
2 | Dr.R.N. 22-5- Associate Professor English
Pandya 67
3 | Dr.C.J. 2-8-63 | Associate Professor Social Science
Konkani
4 | Dr.A.D. 14-1- Associate Professor Sanskrit
Patel 73
5 | H.P.Bhagwat | 10-7- Assistant Professor Mathematics
75




7 | Dr.P.J.Rathod | 22-9- Assistant Professor Hindi
79
8 | Dr. Divyesh 07-12- | Assistant Professor Science
M. Patel 1977
5.2  Details of proposed/appointed non-teaching staff
1 | Motisinh R. Peon -
Zala ’ ’\ ’
2 | Murlimanohar Watchman -
Zadola
6. Building
Yes No
6.1  Construction of building is
Complete v
6.2 Building is yet to be constructed %
6.3  Building is fire safety-proof v
6.4  Building is disabled friendly v
6.5 Common room for boys/girls
available v
6.6 Date of completion of Building 06/10/2000
6.7 Covered Area in sq mt. 499.90 Sg.mts.
6.8  Number of classroom 06
7. Library:
Yes No
7.1  The Library has separate section
Journals section and reading room v
7.2 Number of books in library 7422
7.3  Total number of educational
Journals/periodicals being subscribed 05
7.4  Number of encyclopedias available in
the library 20
7.5  Number of books available in reference
section of the library 128
7.6  Seating capacity of reading
room of the library 35




8.1
8.2

8.3

9.
9.1

9.2
9.3

9.4
9.5

9.6

9.7

10.

10.1
10.2
10.3

Instructional Facilities

Detail of Laboratories available (Pl. see Annexure 2)
Arrangement made for practice teaching
Number and Name of school(s) for practice teaching
1. Pankaj Vidyalaya, Gulbai Tekra Ahmedabad
2. Samrth Vidyavihar, Near Law Garder, Ahmedabad
3. F.D. High School, Jamalpr, Ahmedabad
4. H.H. Patel School, Sabarmati, Ahmedabad
5. Dharmnagar Vidyalaya, Dharmanagar, Ahmedabad
6. Jyoti Vidyalaya, Jantanagar, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad
7. K.T. Desai High School, Shahpur, Ahmedabad
8. Revaba Madhymik Shala, Kotarpur, Ahmedabad
0. Shriji Vidyalaya, Chandlodia, Ahmedabad
10.  Mayur High School, Naranpura, Ahmedabad
11. Chandramauli Vidyalaya, Vejalpur, Ahmedabad
12.  Prerna High School, Naranpura, Ahmedabad
13. Bhavna Primary School, Vastral, Ahmedabad
14. Bhavna Madhymik Shala, Vastral, Ahmedabad
15. Aaradhna Secondary and Higher Secondary School, Maninagar, Ahmedabad
16.  St. Xavier’'s Vidyalaya, Near Indira Bridge, Ahmedabad
17. Kanya Vidyalaya, Near Sabarmati Ashram, Ahmedabad
18. Ganesh Vidyalaya, Nava Vadaj, Ahmedabad

Facilities for game and sport: Yes No
Own playground : v
Playground of another institute on -
sharing basis
Multipurpose hall : 4
Facilities for gymnasium v
Facilities for athletics : v
Facilities for Indoor Games : v
Facilities for Outdoor Games ; v
Other facilities available Yes No
Canteen facilities available or not : v
Medical facilities available or not : 7
Hostel facilities available or not : 7




