Mandatory Disclosure Format

(The following information shall be displayed by the Institution concerned on its own website for the information of all concerned as per provision of Regulation 7 (10) and 8 (16) of the NCTE (Recognition Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2007

1.	Details of the institution		
1.1	Name of the Institution	:	VAIDYA SHRI M.M. PATEL COLLEGE OF EDU.
1.2	Date of Establishment	:	12-06-1972
1.3	Complete Postal Address	:	627, Gulbai tekra, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-6
	P.O. : Gulbai Tekr Block : 627 Teshil/Taluka : Ahmedaba District : Ahmedaba	d	nkaj vidyalaya compound,ellisbridge, Ahm-6 Town/City : Ahmedabad State : Gujarat
1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.10	Phone (with STD code) Fax Email Website Address Nearest Railway Station Nearest Town Type of Institution (Boys/Girls/Co-Education) Status of Institution (Minority/Non-Minority)		079-26462547 079-26462547 mmpatel_71@yahoo.in https://www.mmpatelcollege.org/ Kalupur Ahmadabad Co-Education Non-Minority
2.	Management:		
2. 2.1		:	N.A.
	Government owned	:	N.A. Govt. aided
2.1	Government owned		
2.1 2.2	Government owned Govt. aided		Govt. aided
2.1 2.2 2.3	Government owned Govt. aided Self-financed	:	Govt. aided N.A.
2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4	Government owned Govt. aided Self-financed University Department	:	Govt. aided N.A. N.A. N.A.
 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 	Government owned Govt. aided Self-financed University Department Any other (please specify) Details of the course appl Level of the Course Name of the teacher	:	Govt. aided N.A. N.A. N.A. Graduate
 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 3. 3.1 	Government owned Govt. aided Self-financed University Department Any other (please specify) Details of the course appl Level of the Course	:	Govt. aided N.A. N.A. N.A.

3.7	Details of the Affiliating Body	:	Gujarat University, Navarangpura Ahmedabad-380009 Gujarat, INDIA Phone: $+91-079-26301341$, +91-079-26300342/43 Fax: $+91-079-26306202$ Website: www.gujaratuniversity.ac.in
4.	Land		

4.

4.1 Whether copy of the Affidavit in the prescribed Format has been displayed on the website as required Under Regulation 8 (9) of the NCTE Regulations, 2007

Yes ✓

4.2	Land Identification (Plot / Khasra No.)	:	627
4.3	Land Area in Sq. mt.	:	499.90.
4.4	Whether the Title of the		
	land is on ownership basis	:	Νο
4.5	Title of the land is on lease		
	as per law	:	Yes
4.6	Duration of the lease	:	99 years
4.7	Land Use Certificate obtained		-
	for Educational Institution	:	Yes

Manpower (Photographs of teaching faculty should be displayed) 5.

Details of proposed/appointed teaching staff 5.1 (Date of birth, Qualification, Professional, and other relevant information) **Faculty Details**

	Faculty Details					
Sr.	Name & Designation	Date of Birth	Designation	Subject	Photo	
1	Dr. A. S. Pandit	8-3-63	Principal	Gujarati		
2	Dr. R. N. Pandya	22-5- 67	Associate Professor	English	(C)	
3	Dr. C. J. Konkani	2-8-63	Associate Professor	Social Science		
4	Dr. A. D. Patel	14-1- 73	Associate Professor	Sanskrit		
5	H.P.Bhagwat	10-7- 75	Assistant Professor	Mathematics	C.	

7	Dr.P.J.Rathod	22-9- 79	Assistant Professor	Hindi	
8	Dr. Divyesh M. Patel	07-12- 1977	Assistant Professor	Science	Real Property in the second se

5.2 Details of proposed/appointed non-teaching staff

1	Motisinh R. Zala	Peon	-	
2	Murlimanohar Zadola	Watchman	-	

6. Building

0.	Building		Yes No
6.1	Construction of building is Complete	:	
6.2	Building is yet to be constructed	:	
6.3	Building is fire safety-proof	:	\checkmark
6.4	Building is disabled friendly	:	$\begin{tabular}{ c c c c }\hline \hline & \hline \end{array}$
6.5	Common room for boys/girls available	:	\checkmark
6.6 6.7	Date of completion of Building Covered Area in sq mt.	:	06/10/2000 499.90 Sq.mts.
6.8	Number of classroom		: 06
7.	Library:		Yes No
7.1	The Library has separate section Journals section and reading roo		: ✓
7.2	Number of books in library		: 7422
7.3	Total number of educational Journals/periodicals being subsc	ribed	: 05
7.4	Number of encyclopedias availab the library	le in	: 20
7.5	Number of books available in refe section of the library	erence	: 128
7.6	Seating capacity of reading room of the library		: 35

8. Instructional Facilities

8.1 Detail of Laboratories available

(Pl. see Annexure 2)

Yes No

- 8.2 Arrangement made for practice teaching
- 8.3 Number and Name of school(s) for practice teaching
 - 1. Pankaj Vidyalaya, Gulbai Tekra Ahmedabad
 - 2. Samrth Vidyavihar, Near Law Garder, Ahmedabad
 - 3. F.D. High School, Jamalpr, Ahmedabad
 - 4. H.H. Patel School, Sabarmati, Ahmedabad
 - 5. Dharmnagar Vidyalaya, Dharmanagar, Ahmedabad
 - 6. Jyoti Vidyalaya, Jantanagar, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad
 - 7. K.T. Desai High School, Shahpur, Ahmedabad
 - 8. Revaba Madhymik Shala, Kotarpur, Ahmedabad
 - 9. Shriji Vidyalaya, Chandlodia, Ahmedabad
 - 10. Mayur High School, Naranpura, Ahmedabad
 - 11. Chandramauli Vidyalaya, Vejalpur, Ahmedabad
 - 12. Prerna High School, Naranpura, Ahmedabad
 - 13. Bhavna Primary School, Vastral, Ahmedabad
 - 14. Bhavna Madhymik Shala, Vastral, Ahmedabad
 - 15. Aaradhna Secondary and Higher Secondary School, Maninagar, Ahmedabad
 - 16. St. Xavier's Vidyalaya, Near Indira Bridge, Ahmedabad
 - 17. Kanya Vidyalaya, Near Sabarmati Ashram, Ahmedabad
 - 18. Ganesh Vidyalaya, Nava Vadaj, Ahmedabad

9. Facilities for game and sport:

9.1	Own playground	:	✓
9.2	Playground of another institute on sharing basis	:	
9.3	Multipurpose hall :		✓
9.4	Facilities for gymnasium	:	
9.5	Facilities for athletics	:	
9.6	Facilities for Indoor Games	:	✓
9.7	Facilities for Outdoor Games	:	\checkmark
10 . 10.1 10.2 10.3	Other facilities available Canteen facilities available or not Medical facilities available or not Hostel facilities available or not	: : :	Yes No